FORM PTO-1618A Expires 05/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademerk Office TRADEMARK			
	·			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
TRADEMARKS ONLY				
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year			
Ree! # Frame #	Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
	Month Day Year 09232000			
Name Foodini's, LLC	09232000			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Chevron Corporation				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 575 Market Street				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) San Francisco	CA 94105			
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an			
	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an			
X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization De Laware				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Topic burden reporting for this cullection of information to estimated to everage approximately 30 minutes covering the provided actually line for reviewing the document of the provided to consider the covering and the provided actually approximately approximately 30 minutes of the provided actually 30 minutes of

FORM PTO- Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademerk Office TRADEMARK
	epresentative Name and A	ddress Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)	1-11-11		
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
, ,	ont Name and Address		
Correspond	ent Name and Address _{Are}	a Code and Telephone Number <u>(9</u>	25) 973-4545
Name	Helen M. Korniewicz		
Address (line 1)	2613 Camino Ramon		
Address (line 2)	Room 3246		
Address (line 3)	San Ramon, CA 94583		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages including any attachments.	s of the attached conveyance do	cument # 3
	pplication Number(s) or R		Mark if additional numbers attached
	Trademark Application Number or the Re		
Trac	emark Application Number(s)	2211655	tration Number(s) 2211656 2211657
Number of I	Properties Enter the total nu	mber of properties involved.	# 3
Fee Amoun	Fee Amount for P	roperties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ Amount due
	Payment: Enclosed	Deposit Account X	1
Déposit A (Enter for p	lyment by deposit account or if additions	il fees can be charged to the account.) sit Account Number:	# 031627
	Autho	prization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement a	nd Signature		
attac	e best of my knowledge and belief, hed copy is a true copy of the origin ated herein.	eal document. Charges to deposit a	eccount are authorized, as
Helen M.	Korniewicz 2	-elen M. Kanniewy	10202000
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002133 FRAME: 0151

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF A MARK		
Whereas Foodini's, LLC		
(name of assignor)		
of 575 Market Street, San Franci	sco, California 94105	
has adopted, used and is using a mark which is reg	gistered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office	
Registration No. 2,211,655	dated December 15, 1998; and	
Whereas Chevron Corporation		
1 (name of assigned	2)	
of 575 Market Street, San Francis	co, California 94105	
· · ·		
is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registrat	tion thereof;	
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration	on, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said	
Foodini's, LLC	does hereby assign unto the said	
(name of assignor)	does hereby assign date the said	
Chevron Corporation	all right, title and interest in and to the	
(name of assignce)	an right, title and interest in and to me	
said mark, together with the good will of the busin registration thereof.	ess symbolized by the mark, and the above identified	
2	Foodini's, LLC	
	C. K. Farker	
(si	ignature of assignor; if assignor is a corporation or other juristic	
	ganization, give the official title of the person who signs for assignor	
State of California)		
City E.	SS.	
County of San Francisco)	~~.	
On this 23 day of Septemb	, <u>2</u> 000 , before me appear	
Charlotte R. Fan	, the person who signed this instrumer	
	ct on his/her own behalf (or on behalf of the identified	
corporation or other juristic entity with authority to	o do so).	
HANCY J. MAC ERONALD Commission + 1124521 Nor any Public - Colifornia San Francisco County	Many 9. me Daniel	
My Comm. Expires Mar 25, 2002 Please charge Chevron Corporation deposit a	ACCOUNT ATRADEMARK	

REEL: 002133 FRAME: 0152

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF A MARK Whereas Foodini's, LLC (name of assignor) 575 Market Street, San Francisco, California 94105 (address) has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,211,656 (name of assignee) San Francisco, California 94105 is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof; Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Foodini's, LLC (name of assignor) Chevron Corporation all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof. (signature of assignor; if assignor is a corporation or other juristic organization, give the official title of the person who signs for assignor)) ss. County of San Francisco On this _232 day of _ , the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on his/her own behalf (or on behalf of the identified NANCY I MACHINAL I thority to do so). NANCY I MACHINAL I thority to do so). Commission # 1174571 Notary Public - California San Francisco County My Comm. Expires Mar 25, 2002 San Francisco County My Comm. Expires Mar 25. 2002 Please charge Chevron Corporation deposit account nd Corporation deposit

CHEVRON CORP LAW

REEL: 002133 FRAME: 0153

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF A MARK		
Whereas Foodini's, LLC		
(name of assi	gnor)	
of 575 Market Street, San (address)	Francisco, California 94105	
has adopted, used and is using a mark wi	hich is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Off	
Registration No. 2,211,657	, dated, deted; at	
Whereas Chevron Corporation	on.	
	e of assignee)	
of 575 Market Street, San	Francisco, California 94105	
(address)		
is desirous of acquiring said mark and th	e registration thereof	
	-	
Now, therefore, for good and valuable co	onsideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said	
Foodini's, LLC	does hereby assign unto the said	
(name of assig	gnor)	
Chevron Corporation.	all right, title and interest in and to the	
(name of assig	(nee)	
said mark, together with the good will of registration thereof.	the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified	
2	Foodini's, LLC	
	C. R. Farker	
	(signature of assignor: if assignor is a corporation or other juristic organization, give the official title of the person who signs for assign	
State of California)	
City &) SS.	
County of San Francisco)	
On this 23 day of Septe	mber 2000 , before me appe	
Chamber of the state of the sta	Established	
	Farber, the person who signed this instrum as a free act on his/her own behalf (or on behalf of the identified	
corporation or other juristic entity with a		
NANCY J. MAC DONALE Commission # 1174571	N an	
素 提高 可能機能 Notary Public - California	o & * Manney 9. We Daniel	
Son Francisco County My Comm. Expires Mar 25, 20		
Please charge Chevron Corporation	teposit account nd (3/6) LIVIAIN	

RECORDED: 10/20/2000 EL: 002133 FRAME: 0154